
W
or

ld
w

id
e

So
ar

in
g

T
ur

np
oi

nt
E

xc
ha

ng
e

U
no

ffi
ci

al
C

oo
rd

in
at

es
fo

r
th

e
M

id
lo

th
ia

n,
T

ex
as

[
fo

r
fli

gh
ts

no
rt

h
in

to
K

an
sa

s
]

C
on

tr
ol

P
oi

nt
s

C
ou

rt
es

y
of

Sa
m

Fl
y 

(s
a
m
f
l
y
@
g
t
e
.
n
e
t

)

U
pd

at
ed

:
20

Ju
ly

,2
00

2
M

ag
ne

tic
V

ar
ia

tio
n:

-6
.5

T
im

e
zo

ne
:

U
S/

C
en

tr
al

,
su

m
m

er
of

fs
et

fr
om

G
M

T
is

-5
:0

0
an

d
in

w
in

te
r

it
is

-6
:0

0.

P
ri

nt
ed

M
on

da
y,

22
Ju

ly
20

02
at

01
:3

5
G

M
T

�
�
�
�
� U

N
O

F
F

IC
IA

L
,U

SE
A

T
Y

O
U

R
O

W
N

R
IS

K

�
�
�
�
�

A
lw

ay
s

co
ns

ul
t

th
e

re
le

va
nt

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

fo
r

cu
rr

en
t

an
d

co
rr

ec
t

in
fo

rm
at

io
n.

T
hi

s
se

rv
ic

e
is

pr
ov

id
ed

fr
ee

of
ch

ar
ge

w
ith

no
w

ar
ra

nt
ee

s,
ex

pr
es

se
d

or
im

pl
ie

d.
U

se
r

as
su

m
es

al
l

ri
sk

of
us

e.

N
um

be
r

N
am

e
L

at
it

ud
e

L
on

gi
tu

de
L

at
it

ud
e

L
on

gi
tu

de
E

le
va

ti
on

C
od

es
*

D
es

cr
ip

ti
on

D
is

ta
nc

e
B

ea
ri

ng
C

om
m

en
t+

˚
’

"
˚

’
"

˚
’

˚
’

F
ee

t
Sm

1
T

SA
St

ar
t

32
22

55
N

97
00

37
W

32
22

.9
10

N
97

00
.6

20
W

66
0

SA
H

2
C

le
bu

rn
e

A
pt

32
21

14
N

97
26

01
W

32
21

.2
25

N
97

26
.0

25
W

85
4

T
A

25
25

9
1
5
/
3
3
5
7
A

3
Pa

rk
er

C
ty

32
44

47
N

97
40

57
W

32
44

.7
78

N
97

40
.9

46
W

99
0

T
A

47
29

6
4

B
ri

dg
ep

or
t

33
10

31
N

97
49

42
W

33
10

.5
20

N
97

49
.7

03
W

85
2

T
A

73
31

3
1
7
/
3
5
4
0
A

5
B

ow
ie

33
36

06
N

97
46

32
W

33
36

.1
00

N
97

46
.5

34
W

11
01

T
A

95
32

6
1
7
/
3
5
3
6
A

6
G

ai
ne

sv
ill

e
33

39
05

N
97

11
49

W
33

39
.0

81
N

97
11

.8
22

W
83

9
T

A
88

34
7

1
2
/
3
0
4
3
A

7
H

al
lib

ur
to

n
34

28
15

N
97

57
36

W
34

28
.2

53
N

97
57

.5
92

W
11

13
T

A
15

4
33

3
1
7
/
3
5
6
7
C

8
C

hi
ck

as
ha

35
05

46
N

97
57

58
W

35
05

.7
69

N
97

57
.9

71
W

11
50

T
A

19
5

33
7

0
4
/
2
2
2
5
T

9
E

l
R

en
o

35
28

18
N

98
00

22
W

35
28

.2
98

N
98

00
.3

59
W

14
17

T
A

22
1

33
9

1
7
/
3
5
4
2
S

10
E

ni
x

B
oy

s
36

06
15

N
97

56
13

W
36

06
.2

52
N

97
56

.2
20

W
11

00
T

A
H

en
ne

ss
ey

O
K

26
3

34
2

11
E

ni
d

36
22

45
N

97
47

28
W

36
22

.7
52

N
97

47
.4

67
W

11
67

T
A

W
oo

dr
in

g1
8.

9
28

0
34

5
12

M
ed

fo
rd

36
47

26
N

97
44

56
W

36
47

.4
35

N
97

44
.9

39
W

10
92

T
A

30
7

34
6

1
7
/
3
5
3
0
A

13
A

nt
ho

ny
37

09
31

N
98

04
47

W
37

09
.5

11
N

98
04

.7
79

W
13

42
T

A
33

6
34

3
1
0
/
2
8
2
2
T

14
H

ar
pe

r
37

16
41

N
98

02
36

W
37

16
.6

91
N

98
02

.6
08

W
14

27
T

A
34

3
34

4
1
2
/
3
0
2
1
T

15
K

in
gm

an
37

40
00

N
98

07
22

W
37

39
.9

96
N

98
07

.3
59

W
16

05
T

A
37

1
34

4
1
1
/
2
9
3
4
C



M
id

lo
th

ia
n,

 T
ex

as
 [

 fo
r 

fli
gh

ts
 n

or
th

 in
to

 K
an

sa
s 

] 
- 

pa
ge

 2

N
um

be
r

N
am

e
L

at
it

ud
e

L
on

gi
tu

de
L

at
it

ud
e

L
on

gi
tu

de
E

le
va

ti
on

C
od

es
*

D
es

cr
ip

ti
on

D
is

ta
nc

e
B

ea
ri

ng
C

om
m

en
t+

˚
’

"
˚

’
"

˚
’

˚
’

F
ee

t
Sm

16
Su

nfl
ow

er
37

55
35

N
97

54
22

W
37

55
.5

81
N

97
54

.3
69

W
15

82
T

A
K

an
sa

s
G

lid
er

po
rt

38
6

34
6

C
od

es
*

A
:

A
ir

po
rt

H
:

H
om

e
ai

rp
or

t
S
:

St
ar

t
Po

in
t

T
:

T
ur

np
oi

nt

C
om

m
en

ts
+ :

R
un

w
ay

or
ie

nt
at

io
n,

le
ng

th
[h

un
dr

ed
s

of
fe

et
],

an
d

su
rf

ac
e


